

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

 Vol. LVIII
 Published by Authority
 No.93.

 Present Issue

8 September 2022

No. 205

FINANCIAL SERVICES ORDINANCE, 2008

Appointment of Financial Services Supervisor

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with section 3(1) of the Financial Services Ordinance, 2008, hereby appoint Christopher Mead to be the Financial Services Supervisor with effect from 1 September 2022 until 31 August 2026.

The appointment of Charles Ilako as the Financial Services Supervisor made by Gazette Notice No. 50 dated 27 March 2018 is revoked with effect from 1 September 2022.

Dated this 5th day of September 2022.

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor